GRANTEE/UGLG NAME:	Village of Gresham
DEHCR GRANT AGREEMENT #:	CDBG-PF 21-11

FOR ACTIVITIES SUBJECT TO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

## COMBINED NOTICE OF FINDINGS OF NO SIGNIFICANT IMPACT ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST RELEASE OF FUNDS

Date of publication or posting:	January 7, 2022	
Village of Gresham		15) 787-3244
801 Main Street, Gresham, WI 54128		
oo i Main Street, Gresnam, Wi 34120		
TO ALL INTERESTED AGENCIES,	GROUPS AND PERSONS:	
The above-named UGLG has prepared an E address above and is available for public exa	Environmental Assessment (EA) for the followin amination and copying.	g project. The EA is on file at the
Main Street (CTH A) and Fischer Street	et Improvements	
Utility and Street Improvements		
(Purpose or Nature of Project)		
Gresham, Shawano, WI (Location—City, County, State of Project) \$ 2,000,000	_	
(Estimated Cost of Project)		
	st for release of funds will not constitute an action GLG has decided not to prepare an Environment 0).	
The reason for such decision is (provide a brack	completed and any adverse impacts can be mit	tigated following correspondence with the
	ing with this decision are invited to submit writte before <u>January 22, 2022</u> . All such comment egin the project prior to such date.	
	will request the Division of Energy, Housing an int (CDBG) funds under Title I of the Housing ar	
to accept the jurisdiction of the federal courts and action; and that these responsibilities haw will have satisfied its responsibilities under the release of funds and certification only if (a) the JGLG approved by DEHCR; or (b) the UGLG	and its chief executive officer, in his\her official is if an action is brought to enforce environment ave been satisfied. Upon certification, the UGL he National Environmental Policy Act of 1969. The certification was not executed by the chief example of a required decising 24 CFR 58, and may be addressed to the Divis P.O. Box 7970, Madison, WI 53708-7970.	al review responsibilities, decision-making, G may use the CDBG funds, and DEHCR DEHCR will accept an objection to the xecutive officer or other officer of the on, finding, or step. Objections must be
Objections for reasons other than those state 2022 will be considered by DEHCR.	ed above will not be considered by DEHCR. No	o objections received after <u>February 8,</u>
Richard Giese, Village President (Chief Elected Official: Name, Title)		
801 Main Street, Gresham, WI 54128		